UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

BENITEC BIOPHARMA LIMITED

Petitioner,

v.

COLD SPRING HARBOR LABORATORY

Patent Owner.

Case IPR <u>Unassigned</u>

Patent No. 8,153,776

PETITION FOR *INTER PARTES* REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 8,153,776 UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.100

Mail Stop "Patent Board" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DOCKET

PETITIONER POWER OF ATTORNEY

Petitioner, Benitec Biopharma Limited, hereby appoints the following as its

attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

associated with the above-captioned inter partes review:

Lead Counsel for Petitioner	Back-up Counsel for Petitioner
Benitec Biopharma Limited	Benitec Biopharma Limited
Lisa A. Haile, J.D., Ph.D.	John M. Garvey, J.D., Ph.D.
(Reg. No. 38,347)	(Reg. No. 37,833)
lisa.haile@dlapiper.com	john.garvey@dlapiper.com
<u>Postal and Hand-Delivery Address</u>	<u>Postal and Hand-Delivery Address</u>
DLA Piper LLP (US)	DLA Piper LLP (US)
4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100	33 Arch Street
San Diego, California 92121	Boston, MA, 02110
T. (858) 677-1456	T. (617) 406-1456
F. (858) 677-1465	F. (617) 406-6181

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Benitec Biopharma Limited.

Date: 23th July 2015

By:

Name: Peter French

Title: CEO & Managing Director

WEST\259288398.2